City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Tuesday, February 20, 2024 Regular Meeting

Item Consent4

Council to approve the plans and specifications for the installation of a water booster pump station and authorize the city clerk to advertise for bids to be received until March 11, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Staff Contact: Mark Bohl, Public Works Director

Advertisement for Bids

City of Scottsbluff Booster Station Project

Owner: City of Scottsbluff

Address: 2525 Circle Drive, Scottsbluff, NE 69361

Sealed Bids for the *Booster Station Project* for the City of Scottsbluff will be received by the City Clerk, at the City of Scottsbluff Offices, 2525 Circle Drive, Scottsbluff, Nebraska 69361 until 10:00 A.M., Mountain Time, March 11, 2024, and then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.

The work includes the construction of a new booster station, approximately 500 feet of open-cut 8-inch water main, 150 feet of directionally drilled 8-inch water main, one 8-inch valve and valve box, connection to an existing 8-inch water main, connection to an existing 8-inch valve, and associated work.

The Contract Documents may be examined at the following

locations: City of Scottsbluff 2525 Circle Drive Scottsbluff, NE 69361

M.C. Schaff & Associates 818 South Beltline Highway East Scottsbluff, NE 69361

Copies of the Contract Documents may be obtained at the office of M.C. Schaff & Associates located at 818 South Beltline Highway East, Scottsbluff, NE 69361 upon payment of a \$25.00 charge for each set, none of which will be refunded

Bid security in the form of a certified or cashier's check or bid bond of 5% of the bid is required and should be made payable to the City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska.